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to be made pursuant to thissection must be confirmed by the common
council by a majority vote of all its members.

Sgc. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 26, 1883,

CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT TO FURTHER AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF
MINNEAPOLIS.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

SE0. 1. That the act entitled ““An act to amend and consolidate the
charter of the city of Minneapolis,” approved March eighth (8th), one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), the same being chapter
seventy-six (76) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-one (1881), be further amended by striking from the last
gentence of section seven (7), echapter nine (9) thereof, the following,
to-wit: ‘“Receive any compensation for his services nor,” and by
adding to said section the following, to-wit: ‘“‘Hach water commis-
sioner shall be entitled to recive from the city an annual salary of one
hundred and fifty dolars ($150), to be andited ang paid like the sal-
aries of aldermen.

SEv. 2. This act shall fake effect and be in force from and after
ils passage. -

Approved February 22, 1883.



